UNOFFICIAL COPY

T

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: $32.50
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/21/2008 08:26 AM Pg: 10of5

MID AMERICA BANK, fsb.
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Modification Fee: $950 /00

Purpose of Modification:

TO MODFIY THE INTEREST RATE FROMN-6.375% TO 4.625%; TO MODIFY THE PRINCIPAL AND
INTEREST FROM §1,621.61 TO $1,%41.56; TO MODIFY THE ORIGINAL MORTGAGE TO ALLOW FOR
AN ADDITIONAL ADVANCE OF FUNDS Il 7HE AMOUNT OF $575.00; TO MODIFY THE MATURITY DATE
FROM 5/1/42 TO 4/1/33; TO RESTART THZ 5YR TERM.

This Loan Modification Agreement (hereinafter reierred to as "Modification”) made and entered into this
13TH dayof APRIL 2003 pyand hotween MIDAMERICA BANK, FSB

of the

County of DuPage and State of lllinois (FKA MidAmerica Federal Savings Bank), and hereinafter referred to as
"MidAmerica" and KATHERINE BEAVERS, AN UNMARRLET TERSON

(hereinafter referred to collectively as “Borrowers”) shall affect the proparty ‘ocated at
208 W WASHINGTON CHICAGO, IL 60606 and legally described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL

P.LN. # 17094440030000, 0100000

WHEREAS, MidAmerica has previously loaned the Borrower(s)the principal sum of

TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY AND NO/100 Dallars ( £281,250.00 )
evidenced by a Note (“Note") and Mortgage both dated apr1r, 18, 2002 , said Mortgage having been Slg
recorded in the office of Recorder of Deeds of ook County, 111,INOLS P~

as Document Number 4450468725 and said Note and Mortgage are incorporated into and made a P{
part of this Modification; : WA

mny
BATCH M1284 8/01 Page 1 OF 4 S:j’
/ of _<«

bk Wb s e o L, e P - ST . e




UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, the parties hereto for mutual consideration wish to revise the terms of the Note and Mortgage
of said indebtedness:

3

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

IT IS AGREED THAT AS OF THE DATE OF THIS MODIFTCATICN, THE UNPAID PRINCIPAL BALANCE OF SAID INDEBTEDNESS IS Two
Hundred Seventy Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Nine and 97/100 DOLLARS {($279,809.97).

THE NOTE AND MCRTGAGE DATED 04/18/02 SHALL BE MODIFIED TO PROVIDE FOR AN ADDITIONAL ADVANCE OF FUNDS NOT TO
EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF Five Hundred Seventy Five and No/100 DOLLARS ($575.00) .

MIDAMERTCA WILL FUND AN ADDITIONAL ADVANCE OF Five Bundred Seventy Five and No/100 DOLLARS ($575.00) WHICH
SHALL INCREASE THE UNPALL PRINCTIPAL BALANCE OF SUCH INDEBTEDNESS TO Twe Hundred Eighty Thousand Three Hundred
Eighty Four and 9%7/100 DOLLAES ($280,384.97).

THE BORROWERS DO HEREBY AMEND AuR MODIFY THE NOTE AND MORTGAGE DESCRIRED ABOVE BY SPECIFICALLY AMENDING CERTAIN
SECTIONS RELATING TO INTEREST, PAYMEN(S, ADJUSTALE RATE CHANGES, AND PREPAYMENT PENALTY {AS APPLICABLE} OF THE
NOTE AS FOLLOWS:

AS OF 04/01/03, THE MODIFIED INTEREST RAYZ AN THE LOAN WILL BE 4.625%. UNTIL THE NEXT INTEREST RATE CHANGE DATE.

THE ADJUSTABLE INTEREST RATE MAY CHANGE ON 04/01/0¢, AND ON THAT DATE EVERY 12TH MONTH THEREAFTER. EACH DATE ON
WHICH THE ADJUSTABLE RATE COULD CHANGE IS CALLED & /UJANGE DATE', THE INTEREST RATE THE BORROWERS ARE REQUIRED
TO PAY AT THE NEXT CHANGE DATE WILL NOT BE GREATER dA< . 5.625%, OR LESS THAN 2.750%. THEREAFTER, BORROWER
INTEREST RATE WILL NEVER BE INCREASED OR DECREASED ON ANY GINGLE CHANGE DATE BY MORE THAN TWO PERCENTAGE POINTS
(2.00%) FROM THE RATE OF INTEREST THE BORROWERS HAVE BEEN PAYING FOR THE DPRECEDING TWELVE MONTHS. THE BORROWERS
INTEREST RATE WILL NEVER BE GREATER THAN 9.625%. CALCULATION fF CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE SHALL BE ACCORDING
TO THE TERMS OF THE NOTE.

THE PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST PAYMENT BASED ON THE RATE INDICATED ABOVE VTLi BE $1,441.56. THE BORROWERS SHALL
MAKE THE NEW MODIFIED PAYMENTS ON THE FIRST DAY OF EACH MONTH BEGINNING O3 05/01/03.

IT IS AGREED THAT ALL SUMS OWED UNDER THE NOTE WILL BE PAID NO LATER THAN 04/04/33 (THE MATURITY DATE) AND THE
MATURITY DATE UNDER ALL THE LOAN DOCUMENTS WILL BE DEEMED 04/01/33. TO THE EXTZNT THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND
PROVISTONS OF THIS MODIFICATION DIFFER FROM OR ARE INCONSISTENT WITH THE NOTE, MORTGAGE, OR CTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS
EXECUTED BY THE BORROWERS, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PROVISICNS OF THIS MODIFICATION“SHALY. CONTROL AND GOVERN.

THIS LOAN IS NOT ASSUMAELE DURING ITS INITIAL FIXED RATE PERIOD OF 60 MONTHS. THE LOAN WILY FoCOME ASSUMABLE
AFTER THE FIRST INTEREST RATE ADJUSTMENT DATE.

M1294 9/01 Page 2 OF 4




0320044028 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS LOAN T8 NOT ASSUMABLE DURING ITS INITIAL FIXED RATEH PERIOD OF 60 MONTHS. THE LOAN WILL BECOME
ASSUMABLE AFTER THE FIRST INTEREST RATE ADJUSTMENT DATE. THEREFORE, TRANSFER CF THE PROPERTY CR A
BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER. LENDER MAY, AT ITs OPTION, REQUIRE IMMEDIATE PAYMENT IN FULL OF ALL SUMS
SECURED BY THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT. LENDER ALSO SHALL NOT EXERCISE THIS OPTION IF; (A) BORROWER CAUSES
TO BE SUBMITTED TO LENDER INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LENDER TO EVALUATE THE INTENDED TRANFEREE AS IF A NEW
LOAN WERE BEING MADE TO THE TRANSFEREE; AND {B} LENDER REASONABLY DETERMINES THE LENDER'S SECURITY WILL
NOT BE IMPAIRED BY THE LOAN ASSUMPTICN AND THAT THE RISK OF A BREACH OF ANY COVENANT OR AGREEMENT IN THIS
SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS ACCEPTABLE TO LENDER. TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICARLE LAW, LENDER MAY CHARGE
A REASONABLE FEE AS A CONDITION TO LENDER'S CONSENT TO THE LOAN ASSUMPTION. LENDER MAY ALSC REQUIRE THE
TRASFEREE TO SIGN AN ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT THAT IS ACCEPTAELE TO LENDER AND THAT OBLIGATES THE TRANSFEREE
TO KEEP ALL THE PROMICES AND AGREEMENTS MADE IN THE NOTE AND IN THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT. BORROWER WILL

CONTINUE TO BE OBLIGATED UNDER THE NOTE AND THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT UNLESS LENDER RELEASES BORROWER IN
WRITING.

In all respects, said Note and Mortgage shall remain in full force and effect
and the undersigner rromises to pay said said indebtedness as herein stated and to
perform all of the oliiications of gaid Mortgage contract, as herein revised.

Executed, sealed an< delivered this 13th day of April . 2003 .

BORRO

(s) /]

N 5.

THERINE BEAVERS

.
wary Ly X ,‘ ) .
-"-#f* i >
s wikent .
..
x

.

Mi294 9/01 Page 3 QF 4

R A S i e




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
? .
COUNTY OF Lo )

THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that

KATHERINE BEARVERS
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and that she

signed and delivered the said instrument as  HER free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.. ,
4
e ’ . / !y
Signature: P A /4/7&%/ é"LQM"MZ/é/ﬂ/!

f“7 / 1
cp Lynn 4%,6 Z LA
Mame (Typed or Printed)

My Commission EX0ir2s: /X 'f ”Mﬂ 91

LU STATE OF .
s UNois
ION Expifes 12-8-2004

N A

LENDER: /
—— TN

T
N

[ ‘
MID AMERICA BANK;

}{ {/ﬂ A k O)uk/-'\' . gy,fi‘““jh’-;\‘:\
/ - /’ 7 T

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF@W}L/)

TWUNDERS!GI&D, a NO"[/E}I/I’\Y Public in and for said zounty and state aforesaid, do hereby certify, that
[Lﬂ&z X . personally known to me to be the

Vice ﬁ?e?sident_ of ’Q)Mg America Bank, fsb., a fotional banking  corporation and
(L DSN0.

L the Asst Gecretary of said corporation and
personally known to me to be the safne persons whose names are &inecribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as such Vice President and
Asst. Secretary they signed and delivered the said instrument as the 7 Vice President and Asst.
Secretary of said corporation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto, pursuant to
authority, given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as their free and voluntzry act, and as the free and
voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purpeses therein set forth.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL THIS 3} DAY OF {2()/ w({ \ Eﬁ;@j; e
5 7 / JTT T T orr AL SEALT ;
. , . MERRY LYNNE S. GRAY

Notary Public ),(/WX %/NJ/ ' kﬁ‘,/ ey Fisic, St of Hincs 2
My Commission Expires: 3fac /6% M Crae T {;2.5;209.5_;.

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Kenneth Koranda, President Mid America Bank, fsb. o

Mid America Bank, fsb. 1823 Centre Point Circle

1823 Centre Point Circle, P.O. Box 3142 P.O. Box 3142

Naperville, Illinois 60566-7142 Napervilie, illinois 60560ng14

M1204 9/01 Pages 4 COF 4




0320044028 Page: 5 of 5

e ot N OFF| Gl @@ PY

Page 4710
mm&nbﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁURUKECOMBnnva
COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE
SCHEDULEA(CONTDHH&»
DRDER. WD.: 1401 007987532 pp

PARCEL 1: UNIT 1810 IN THE
THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY: PAR
BLOCK 41 IN THE ORGINAL TOWN OF CHIC
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN
IN THE ORGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO OF SE
THE THI™O PRINCIPAIL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
SUBDIVISIC®. OF PART OF LOT 8 IN BLDCK 41 IN TH
SECTIDN 9, fONNSHIP 319 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST QF
CODK COUNTY, (L.LINDIS TOGETHER WITH NON~
DCCUMENT LISTED Ri1.00 INCLUDING BUT NOT I
INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE
DECLARATION OF COVERsnYS, CONDITIONS

1999 AND RECORDED JUNE 5, 1999 as DOCUMENT 99530391

0010527300, TQGETHER WITH IT38 U
ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY; TLILINDIS.

DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TC TPZ-NECL
DOCUMENT NUMBER D010527300.

5. THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS COMMITMENT IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

CITY CENTRE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF
T OF CANAL TRUSTEES SUBDTVISTON OF LOT 7 IN
AGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14
+ IN COOK couxry, ILLINOIS, PARTS OF BLOCK &1
CTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF
ILLINOIS AND PARTS OF THE

E ORGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGD OF

THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS CONTAINED IN THE THE
IMITED TO PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICULAR

3 + RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS DATED JUNE 1,

i WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS
EXHIBIT "C* T0 THE DECLAX”.LION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCTMENT NUMBER

NDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON

PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT To 7% USE GF,&’\’A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS
ARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS

20468725

SN e
£ T

20468

L el

CRT RGAT,

MC4

PAGE A2 04/17/02

M S0 bbb il

10:10:09



